The Company is a member of a consolidated group that includes D&B Entertainment. As of October 30, 2011, the Company owes D&B Entertainment
approximately $125 of tax related balances. The Company expects to utilize stand-alone net operating loss carry-forwards of approximately $10,792 to offset
stand-alone taxable income for the fiscal year.

Results of Operations
The following table sets forth selected data, in thousands of dollars and as a percentage of total revenues (unless otherwise noted) for the periods indicated.
All information is derived from the accompanying consolidated statement of operations. We have prepared our discussions of the Successor’s fiscal year-to-
date results of operations and cash flows through comparison to the pro forma and combined results of operations and cash flows of the Predecessor and
Successor thirty-nine week periods ended October 31, 2010.

20

Table of Contents

Thirty-Nine Weeks
Ended

October 30, 2011

153 Day Period from
June 1, 2010 to

October 31, 2010

120 Day Period from
February 1, 2010 to

May 31, 2010

Thirty-Nine Weeks
Ended

October 31, 2010

Thirty-Nine Weeks
Ended

October 31, 2010

(Successor)

(Successor)

(Predecessor)

(Combined)
(Non-GAAP)

(Proforma)

Food and beverage revenues   $197,706   49.7%  $105,032   50.5%  $ 90,470   50.8%  $ 195,502   50.6%  $195,502   50.6%
Amusement and other revenues   199,883   50.3   103,043   49.5   87,536   49.2   190,579   49.4   190,579   49.4

Total revenues   397,589   100.0   208,075   100.0   178,006   100.0   386,081   100.0   386,081   100.0
Cost of food and beverage (as a

percentage of food and beverage
revenues)   48,041   24.3   25,183   24.0   21,817   24.1   47,000   24.0   47,000   24.0

Cost of amusement and other (as a
percentage of amusement and other
revenues)   30,084   15.1   17,014   16.5   13,442   15.4   30,456   16.0   30,456   16.0

Total cost of products   78,125   19.6   42,197   20.3   35,259   19.8   77,456   20.1   77,456   20.1
Operating payroll and benefits   95,830   24.1   52,400   25.2   43,969   24.7   96,369   25.0   96,369   25.0
Other store operating expenses   133,054   33.5   73,066   35.1   59,802   33.6   132,868   34.4   133,539   34.4
General and administrative expenses   25,704   6.5   17,509   8.4   17,064   9.6   34,573   9.0   24,820   6.4
Depreciation and amortization expense   39,873   10.0   20,888   10.0   16,224   9.1   37,112   9.6   38,130   9.9
Pre-opening costs   2,758   0.7   390   0.2   1,447   0.8   1,837   0.4   1,837   0.5

Total operating costs   375,344   94.4   206,450   99.2   173,765   97.6   380,215   98.5   372,151   96.3
Operating income   22,245   5.6   1,625   0.8   4,241   2.4   5,866   1.5   13,930   3.7

Interest expense, net   24,553   6.2   17,165   8.3   6,976   3.9   24,141   6.2   24,939   6.5
Loss before income tax benefit   (2,308)   (0.6)   (15,540)   (7.5)   (2,735)   (1.5)   (18,275)   (4.7)   (11,009)   (2.8)
Income tax benefit   (1,461)   (0.4)   (5,882)   (2.9)   (597)   (0.3)   (6,479)   (1.6)   (3,924)   (1.0)
Net loss   $ (847)   (0.2)% $ (9,658)   (4.6)%  $ (2,138)   (1.2)% $ (11,796)   (3.1)% $ (7,085)   (1.8)%
Cash provided by (used in):
Operating activities   $ 56,782   $ 2,634   $ 11,295   $ 13,929
Investing activities   (50,356)   (96,159)   (12,975)   (109,134)
Financing activities   (2,093)   97,534   (125)   97,409
Change in comparable store sales   2.7%   (3.0)%
Stores open at end of period   58   58
Comparable stores open at end of

period   52   48

 The supplemental unaudited pro forma statement of operations for the thirty-nine weeks ended October 31, 2010 gives effect to the Acquisition and
related transactions as if such transactions took place on February 1, 2010. This unaudited pro forma information should not be relied upon as
necessarily being indicative of the historical results that would have been obtained if the Acquisition had actually occurred on that date, nor the results